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CEOs of Tomorrow Inc
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Development
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Program

Youth POWER Academy of Finance-
Darbo

Business of Giving Summer
Bootcamp

Destination HBCU-HBCU College
Fair

Employment and Training Towards
Food Equity in Madison

Be Strong Families Parent Café

2018 conNEXTions Program

Mendota Block Party: Uniting and
Resourcing the Community
FoodWorks Jobs Board Capacity
Building

Hmong Language and Culture
Program

Building for the Future

Creative Cooking with Chef Kipp

Sustain and Strengthen Services for
Latinos

Building Intercultural Competency
of Youth Leaders

Program Type

Youth MS & HS

Youth 4-8 grds

Youth HS

Youth Employment

Parent Training CBE

CBE/ Young Professional
Training

CBE/ Community
Schools

Organizational
Capacity/Employment

Youth El & MS

Organizational Capacity

Youth MS & HS

Organizational Capacity

Youth HS

$

wn

Amount
Requested

7,750

12,500

16,000

14,853

15,000

20,734

15,000

20,096

15,000

10,905

7,405

11,500

25,000

Area Serving
Darbo-
Worthington-
Starweather

City-wide

City-wide

Park Edge/Park
Ridge/South
North

City-wide

North

City-wide

City-wide

Kennedy Heights
Neighborhood
South Madison

City-wide

City-wide

Staff

Recommend-

wn

ation

12,500

15,000

7,000

10,900

7,400

10,000
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Conference
Committee
Recs

12,500

15,000

7,000

10,900

7,400

10,000
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2018 Emerging Opportunities Program
Conference Committee Recommendations

Staff Conference
Amount Recommend- Committee
Program Program Type Requested Area Serving ation Recs
Liberian Association of Wisconsin Youth Summit Cultural Events Youth El & HS S 5,000 City-wide S - S -
Lussier Community Education Center SKYE Pilot Youth HS S 14,056 West S - S -

Community-based Leaders for

Madison Path to Citizenship Immigrant Neighbor Support

CBE/ Immigration S 16,800 City-wide S - S -

Ms. Ambitious Career and Coding

Initiative (MACCI) Youth MS S 25,000 Badger Rock MS S 13,000 $ 13,000

Maydm, Inc.

Meadowood Health Partnership Family & Youth Health

Meadowood Neighborhood Association . S 5,400 Meadowood S 5,400 $ 5,400
Youth Health Support Education
Fathers and Mothers in League with
Mellowh F ti CBE/ P t 1 M - -
ellowhood Foundation our Youth (FAMILY) / Parents S 5,000 Meadowood S S
. . . low-Income Dental Care: Access and .
More Smiles Wisconsin Youth HS Employment  $ 25,000 Allied S - S -
Engagement
Community Health Worker Pilot
Mothers in the Neighborhood o y . . CBE/Health S 10,000 Allied S 8,000 S 8,000
Project in Allied Neighborhood
. Arbor Hills and Leopold . Arbor Hills/
Next Step Minist CBE/ C ty School 10,000 10,000 10,000
ext Step Ministnes Neighborhood Community Nights / Commuity Schools 5 Leopold NRT > 2
Onward and Upward Community Online  No More Homeless Veterans in . .
A . Homelessness S 25,000 City-wide S - S -
Afri Al i T Girl
Pierre Outreach Services rican American feen Gir HS Girls S 15,000 City-wide S - S -

Outreach Program
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Staff Conference
Amount Recommend- Committee
Program Program Type Requested Area Serving ation Recs
Renewal After Prison (RAP) Building Family Ties Prisoner Re-entry S 17,640 City-wide S 17,640 S 17,640
River Food Pantry (The) Summer Child Nutrition Youth Nutrition S 10,000 8 |9W income S - S -
neighborhoods

Housing Search and Placement

Tenant Resource Center . . Homelessness S 12,500 City-wide S 12,500 S 12,500
Seminar Series
Heart R H ing C Mead d

The Road Home eart Room Housing Lase Homelessness S 22,000 eadowood/ S - S -
Management Southdale
LaRed Spanish Language Hotline

UNIDOS Against Domestic Violence Suppor‘tp guas Organizational Capacity $ 12,038 City-wide S - S -

University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Healthy Kids Collaborative

L y A P y L ) Marketting to Youth S 15,000 City-wide S - S -
Clinics Authority Communications Campaign
Urban League of Greater Madison STEAM Camp 2018 Youth MS S 8,200 City-wide S - S -

Collaborative Summer Youth
WHOA! (We Help One Another) Leadership and Employability Youth HS S 23,960 City-wide S - S -
Certification Program

WYSO Music Makers Teen Teachers Youth Employment

Wi in Youth S h Orchest 10,000 South 8,000 8,000
isconsin Youth Symphony Orchestra Program R S ou S S
. . , . Homeless School Age
YWCA Madison Tree Lane Children's Programming . S 25,000 Tree Lane S 12,660 $ 12,660
programming
34 34 $ 514,337 $ 150,000 ¢ 150000
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