## 2018 Emerging Opportunities Program Conference Committee Recommendations

Agency	Program	Program Type	Amount Requested		Area Serving	Staff Recommend- ation		onference ommittee Recs
Asset Builders	Youth POWER Academy of Finance- Darbo	Youth MS & HS	\$	7,750	Darbo- Worthington- Starweather	\$	-	\$ -
CEOs of Tomorrow Inc	Business of Giving Summer Bootcamp	Youth 4-8 grds	\$	12,500	City-wide	\$	12,500	\$ 12,500
Charles Hamilton Houston Institute	Destination HBCU-HBCU College Fair	Youth HS	\$	16,000	City-wide	\$	-	\$ -
Common Wealth Development	Employment and Training Towards Food Equity in Madison	Youth Employment	\$	14,853	Park Edge/Park Ridge/South	\$	-	\$ -
Community Coordinated Child Care	Be Strong Families Parent Café	Parent Training CBE	\$	15,000	North	\$	15,000	\$ 15,000
conNEXTions	2018 conNEXTions Program	CBE/ Young Professional Training	\$	20,734	City-wide	\$	-	\$ -
Door Creek Church	Mendota Block Party: Uniting and Resourcing the Community	CBE/ Community Schools	\$	15,000	North	\$	-	\$ -
FoodWorks Madison	FoodWorks Jobs Board Capacity Building	Organizational Capacity/Employment	\$	20,096	City-wide	\$	-	\$ -
Hmong Institute (The)	Hmong Language and Culture Program	Youth El & MS	\$	15,000	City-wide	\$	7,000	\$ 7,000
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Assoc	Building for the Future	Organizational Capacity	\$	10,905	Kennedy Heights Neighborhood	\$	10,900	\$ 10,900
Kipp's Cuisine	Creative Cooking with Chef Kipp	Youth MS & HS	\$	7,405	South Madison	\$	7,400	\$ 7,400
Latino Academy of Workforce Development	Sustain and Strengthen Services for Latinos	Organizational Capacity	\$	11,500	City-wide	\$	10,000	\$ 10,000
Leadership Wisconsin	Building Intercultural Competency of Youth Leaders	Youth HS	\$	25,000	City-wide	\$	-	\$ -

## 2018 Emerging Opportunities Program Conference Committee Recommendations

Agency	Program	Program Type	Amount Requested		d Area Serving		Staff Recommend- ation		onference ommittee Recs
Liberian Association of Wisconsin	Youth Summit Cultural Events	Youth El & HS	\$	5,000	City-wide	\$	-	\$	-
Lussier Community Education Center	SKYE Pilot	Youth HS	\$	14,056	West	\$	-	\$	-
Madison Path to Citizenship	Community-based Leaders for Immigrant Neighbor Support	CBE/ Immigration	\$	16,800	City-wide	\$	-	\$	-
Maydm, Inc.	Ms. Ambitious Career and Coding Initiative (MACCI)	Youth MS	\$	25,000	Badger Rock MS	\$	13,000	\$	13,000
Meadowood Neighborhood Association	Meadowood Health Partnership Youth Health Support	Family & Youth Health Education	\$	5,400	Meadowood	\$	5,400	\$	5,400
Mellowhood Foundation	Fathers and Mothers in League with our Youth (FAMILY)	CBE/ Parents	\$	15,000	Meadowood	\$	-	\$	-
More Smiles Wisconsin	low-Income Dental Care: Access and Engagement	Youth HS Employment	\$	25,000	Allied	\$	-	\$	-
Mothers in the Neighborhood	Community Health Worker Pilot Project in Allied Neighborhood	CBE/Health	\$	10,000	Allied	\$	8,000	\$	8,000
Next Step Ministries	Arbor Hills and Leopold Neighborhood Community Nights	CBE/ Commuity Schools	\$	10,000	Arbor Hills/ Leopold NRT	\$	10,000	\$	10,000
Onward and Upward Community Online Work Center	No More Homeless Veterans in Madison WI	Homelessness	\$	25,000	City-wide	\$	-	\$	-
Pierre Outreach Services	African American Teen Girl Outreach Program	HS Girls	\$	15,000	City-wide	\$	-	\$	-

## 2018 Emerging Opportunities Program Conference Committee Recommendations

Agency	Program	Program Type	Amount Requested		Area Serving	Staff Recommend- ation		Conference Committee Recs	
Renewal After Prison (RAP)	Building Family Ties	Prisoner Re-entry	\$	17,640		\$	17,640	\$	17,640
River Food Pantry (The)	Summer Child Nutrition	Youth Nutrition	\$	10,000	8 low income neighborhoods	\$	-	\$	-
Tenant Resource Center	Housing Search and Placement Seminar Series	Homelessness	\$	12,500	City-wide	\$	12,500	\$	12,500
The Road Home	Heart Room Housing Case Management	Homelessness	\$	22,000	Meadowood/ Southdale	\$	-	\$	-
UNIDOS Against Domestic Violence	LaRed Spanish Language Hotline Support	Organizational Capacity	\$	12,038	City-wide	\$	-	\$	-
University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Clinics Authority	Healthy Kids Collaborative Communications Campaign	Marketting to Youth	\$	15,000	City-wide	\$	-	\$	-
Urban League of Greater Madison	STEAM Camp 2018	Youth MS	\$	8,200	City-wide	\$	-	\$	-
WHOA! (We Help One Another)	Collaborative Summer Youth Leadership and Employability Certification Program	Youth HS	\$	23,960	City-wide	\$	-	\$	-
Wisconsin Youth Symphony Orchestra	WYSO Music Makers Teen Teachers Program	Youth Employment MS & HS	\$	10,000	South	\$	8,000	\$	8,000
YWCA Madison	Tree Lane Children's Programming	Homeless School Age programming	\$	25,000	Tree Lane	\$	12,660	\$	12,660
:	34	34	\$	514,337		\$	150,000	\$	150,000